
Notes
1. Our company holds 1,605 thousands shares of treasury stock, but is excluded from the major shareholders listed above.
2. Percentage of total outstanding shares is calculated excluding treasury stock.
3. From among the shares held as listed above, the number of shares related to trust business is as follows.
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd.: 1,204 thousand shares Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd.: 401 thousand shares

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

0

(Persons)

Number of shareholders 

2019/3 2020/3 2021/3 2022/3 2023/3

40,97840,97842,181

31,446
28,998

23,165

Distribution of shares by shareholder type

Other companies
in Japan
54.64%
Individuals and others
28.78%
Foreign investors
8.40%

Financial institutions
1.46%

Securities companies
6.72%

Total number of
shares issued and
outstanding

Company profile

Head Office
Shin-nisseki Building, 3-4-2 
Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 
100-0005 Japan
President & Representative 
Director
Tomohiko Okubo
Establishment
January, 1962
Capital
10,128 million yen 
Fiscal year
Accounts closed in March
IR inquiries
Corporate Planning Division, 
Public and Investor Relations 
Department
TEL:+81-3-6212-6306
Employees
2,966 (consolidated)
Main affiliated companies
20 companies

Stock and Company Information As of March 31, 2023

Major shareholders

Name

MITSUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.

JSP Customer Shareholding Association

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd.

MSIP CLIENT SECURITIES

Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd.

JSP Employee Shareholding Association

SMBC Nikko Securities Inc.

UBS AG LONDON A/C IPB
SEGREGATED CLIENT ACCOUNT

Nippon Life Insurance Company

Number of
shares held
(1,000 shares)

240

241

250

16,020

1,315

1,204

647

401

318

254

Percentage
of total

outstanding
shares

0.80

0.80

0.84

53.74

4.41

4.03

2.17

1.34

1.06

0.85

NORTHERN TRUST CO.（AVFC）RE IEDU
UCITS CLIENTS NON LENDING 15 PCT
TREATY ACCOUNT

Listed stock exchange

Securities Code

Number of shares per trading unit

Total number of authorized shares
Total number of shares
issued and outstanding

Fiscal year

Number of shareholders

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Prime Market

7942

100 shares

46,000,000 shares

From April 1 to March 31

40,978

(including 1,605,300 shares of treasury stock)
31,413,473 shares

Data SectionJSP Corporate Report 2023 37

Global Network

USA
❶ JSP International Group LTD.

Mexico
❷ JSP International De Mexico S.A. de C.V.

North America

Brazil
❸ JSP Brasil Industria de Plasticos LTDA.

South America

France
❹ JSP International S.A.R.L.

Czech Republic
❺ JSP International s.r.o.

Italia
❻ GHEPI S.r.l. [Equity method affiliated 
company]

EMEA
South Korea
❼ KOSPA Corporation

Taiwan
❽ Taiwan JSP Chemical Co., LTD.

Singapore
❾ JSP Foam Products PTE. LTD.

Thailand
10 JSP Foam Products (Thailand)Co., Ltd.

China
11 JSP Advanced Materials (Wuxi) Co., 
LTD.

12 JSP Plastics (Shanghai) Co., LTD.
13 Kunshan JSP Seihoku Packaging 
Material Co., LTD.

14 JSP Advanced Materials (Dongguan) 
Co., LTD.

15 JSP Advanced Materials (Wuhan) 
Co., LTD.

Asia

Head office
Sapporo Sales Office
Sendai Sales Office
Nagoya Sales Office
Osaka Sales Office
Fukuoka Sales Office
Hiroshima Sales Office
Hokkaido Plant
Kanuma No.1 Plant
Kanuma No.2 Plant
Kanuma No.3 Plant
Kanuma MF Plant
Kashima Plant
Yokkaichi No.1 Plant
Yokkaichi No.2 Plant
Kansai Plant
Kita-Kyushu Plant
Kyushu Plant
Kanuma Research Center
Yokkaichi Research Center
Kanuma Logistic Center
Recycling Center
NBD Center

Domestic offices

JSP Packaging Corporation
KP Corporation
Mirax Corporation
JSP Molding Corporation
Sansho Foam Tech Corporation
Hokuryo EPS Co., Ltd.
Honshu Petrochemistry
NK Kasei Co., Ltd.
Seihoku Package Co., Ltd.
Sanin Kasei Kougyo Co., Ltd.
[Equity method affiliated 
company]

Group companies in Japan

Global Network As of March 31, 2023

11

1
1

2

3

4 5
6

11
7

8

9

10

1312

14

15

JSP Corporate Report 2023 38 Data Section



Notes
1. Our company holds 1,605 thousands shares of treasury stock, but is excluded from the major shareholders listed above.
2. Percentage of total outstanding shares is calculated excluding treasury stock.
3. From among the shares held as listed above, the number of shares related to trust business is as follows.
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd.: 1,204 thousand shares Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd.: 401 thousand shares

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

0

(Persons)

Number of shareholders 

2019/3 2020/3 2021/3 2022/3 2023/3

40,97840,97842,181

31,446
28,998

23,165

Distribution of shares by shareholder type

Other companies
in Japan
54.64%
Individuals and others
28.78%
Foreign investors
8.40%

Financial institutions
1.46%

Securities companies
6.72%

Total number of
shares issued and
outstanding

Company profile

Head Office
Shin-nisseki Building, 3-4-2 
Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 
100-0005 Japan
President & Representative 
Director
Tomohiko Okubo
Establishment
January, 1962
Capital
10,128 million yen 
Fiscal year
Accounts closed in March
IR inquiries
Corporate Planning Division, 
Public and Investor Relations 
Department
TEL:+81-3-6212-6306
Employees
2,966 (consolidated)
Main affiliated companies
20 companies

Stock and Company Information As of March 31, 2023

Major shareholders

Name

MITSUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.

JSP Customer Shareholding Association

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd.

MSIP CLIENT SECURITIES

Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd.

JSP Employee Shareholding Association

SMBC Nikko Securities Inc.

UBS AG LONDON A/C IPB
SEGREGATED CLIENT ACCOUNT

Nippon Life Insurance Company

Number of
shares held
(1,000 shares)

240

241

250

16,020

1,315

1,204

647

401

318

254

Percentage
of total

outstanding
shares

0.80

0.80

0.84

53.74

4.41

4.03

2.17

1.34

1.06

0.85

NORTHERN TRUST CO.（AVFC）RE IEDU
UCITS CLIENTS NON LENDING 15 PCT
TREATY ACCOUNT

Listed stock exchange

Securities Code

Number of shares per trading unit

Total number of authorized shares
Total number of shares
issued and outstanding

Fiscal year

Number of shareholders

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Prime Market

7942

100 shares

46,000,000 shares

From April 1 to March 31

40,978

(including 1,605,300 shares of treasury stock)
31,413,473 shares

Data SectionJSP Corporate Report 2023 37

Global Network

USA
❶ JSP International Group LTD.

Mexico
❷ JSP International De Mexico S.A. de C.V.

North America

Brazil
❸ JSP Brasil Industria de Plasticos LTDA.

South America

France
❹ JSP International S.A.R.L.

Czech Republic
❺ JSP International s.r.o.

Italia
❻ GHEPI S.r.l. [Equity method affiliated
company]

EMEA
South Korea
❼ KOSPA Corporation

Taiwan
❽ Taiwan JSP Chemical Co., LTD.

Singapore
❾ JSP Foam Products PTE. LTD.

Thailand
10 JSP Foam Products (Thailand)Co., Ltd.

China
11 JSP Advanced Materials (Wuxi) Co., 
LTD.

12 JSP Plastics (Shanghai) Co., LTD.
13 Kunshan JSP Seihoku Packaging 
Material Co., LTD.

14 JSP Advanced Materials (Dongguan) 
Co., LTD.

15 JSP Advanced Materials (Wuhan) 
Co., LTD.

Asia

Head office
Sapporo Sales Office
Sendai Sales Office
Nagoya Sales Office
Osaka Sales Office
Fukuoka Sales Office
Hiroshima Sales Office
Hokkaido Plant
Kanuma No.1 Plant
Kanuma No.2 Plant
Kanuma No.3 Plant
Kanuma MF Plant
Kashima Plant
Yokkaichi No.1 Plant
Yokkaichi No.2 Plant
Kansai Plant
Kita-Kyushu Plant
Kyushu Plant
Kanuma Research Center
Yokkaichi Research Center
Kanuma Logistic Center
Recycling Center
NBD Center

Domestic offices

JSP Packaging Corporation
KP Corporation
Mirax Corporation
JSP Molding Corporation
Sansho Foam Tech Corporation
Hokuryo EPS Co., Ltd.
Honshu Petrochemistry
NK Kasei Co., Ltd.
Seihoku Package Co., Ltd.
Sanin Kasei Kougyo Co., Ltd.
[Equity method affiliated 
company]

Group companies in Japan

Global Network As of March 31, 2023

11

1
1

2

3

4 5
6

11
7

8

9

10

1312

14

15

JSP Corporate Report 2023 38 Data Section



JSP Corporation
Shin-nisseki Building, 3-4-2 Marunouchi,
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan
TEL：+81-3-6212-6306
https://www.co-jsp.co.jp/english/

IR Information
●To Individual Investors
●Management Policy
●Financial Performance
●IR Events
●IR Library
●Corporate Stock- and Bond-related Information
●Frequently Asked Questions

Disclosure of Financial and Non-financial Information on Website

Sustainability

●Message from the President
●Sustainability Management
●Environment
●Society
●Corporate Governance
●Responsible Care
●Stakeholder Engagement

https://www.co-jsp.co.jp/english/ir/

https://www.co-jsp.co.jp/english/sustainability/




