# Stock and Company Information

## As of March 31, 2023

Listed stock exchange Tokyo Stock Exchange, Prime Market		ime Market	Distribution of shares by shareholder type	Company profile	
Securities Code	7942				
Number of shares per trading unit	100 shares			Other companies	Head Office Shin-nisseki Building, 3-4-2
Total number of authorized shares 46,000,000 shares			in Japan <b>54.64%</b>	Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku,	
Total number of shares 31,413,473 shares			(	Individuals and others	100-0005 Japan President & Representat
issued and outstanding(including 1,605,300 shares of treasury stock)Fiscal yearFrom April 1 to March 31				28.78%	Director Tomohiko Okubo
Number of shareholders	40.978			Total number of Foreign investors shares issued and 8.40%	Establishment
Najor shareholders				outstanding Securities companies 6.72% Financial institutions	January, 1962 Capital 10,128 million yen Fiscal year Accounts closed in Marc
Name		Number of shares held (1,000 shares)	Percentage of total outstanding shares	1.46%	IR inquiries Corporate Planning Divis Public and Investor Relat Department TEL:+81-3-6212-6306
MITSUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.		16,020	53.74	Number of shareholders	Employees 2,966 (consolidated)
JSP Customer Shareholding Association		1,315	4.41	(Persons) 50.000	Main affiliated companie 20 companies
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Lto	d.	1,204	4.03	42,181 40.978	
MSIP CLIENT SECURITIES	0.0.0	647	2.17	42,181 40,978	
Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd.		401	1.34		
JSP Employee Shareholding Asso	ociation	318	1.06	31,446 30,000	
SMBC Nikko Securities Inc.		254	0.85	23,165	
UBS AG LONDON A/C IPB SEGREGATED CLIENT ACCOUNT	-	250	0.84	20,000	
Nippon Life Insurance Company		241	0.80	10,000	
	DU				

1. Our company holds 1,605 thousands shares of treasury stock, but is excluded from the major shareholders listed above.

2. Percentage of total outstanding shares is calculated excluding treasury stock.

3. From among the shares held as listed above, the number of shares related to trust business is as follows. The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd.: 1,204 thousand shares Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd.: 401 thousand shares

# Global Network

## As of March 31, 2023

### **Global Network**



### North America

USA **1** JSP International Group LTD.

Mexico 2 JSP International De Mexico S.A. de C.V.

### South America

Brazil S JSP Brasil Industria de Plasticos LTDA.

France Grance S.A.R.L.

**EMEA** 

Czech Republic S JSP International s.r.o.

Italia GHEPI S.r.l. [Equity method affiliated company]

### Asia

South Korea

KOSPA Corporation

Taiwan 8 Taiwan JSP Chemical Co., LTD.

Singapore 9 JSP Foam Products PTE. LTD.

Thailand JSP Foam Products (Thailand)Co., Ltd.

- China JSP Advanced Materials (Wuxi) Co., LTD.
- 12 JSP Plastics (Shanghai) Co., LTD.
- 8 Kunshan JSP Seihoku Packaging Material Co., LTD.
- Ø JSP Advanced Materials (Dongguan) Co., LTD.
- ISP Advanced Materials (Wuhan) Co., LTD.

### **Domestic offices**

Head office Sapporo Sales Office Sendai Sales Office Nagoya Sales Office Osaka Sales Office Fukuoka Sales Office Hiroshima Sales Office Hokkaido Plant Kanuma No.1 Plant Kanuma No.2 Plant Kanuma No.3 Plant Kanuma MF Plant Kashima Plant Yokkaichi No.1 Plant Yokkaichi No.2 Plant Kansai Plant Kita-Kyushu Plant Kyushu Plant Kanuma Research Center Yokkaichi Research Center Kanuma Logistic Center Recycling Center NBD Center

### Group companies in Japan

JSP Packaging Corporation KP Corporation Mirax Corporation JSP Molding Corporation Sansho Foam Tech Corporation Hokuryo EPS Co., Ltd. Honshu Petrochemistry NK Kasei Co., Ltd. Seihoku Package Co., Ltd. Sanin Kasei Kougyo Co., Ltd. [Equity method affiliated company] JSP Corporation Shin-nisseki Building, 3-4-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan TEL:+81-3-6212-6306 https://www.co-jsp.co.jp/english/





### Disclosure of Financial and Non-financial Information on Website

- **IR Information**
- To Individual Investors
- Management Policy
- Financial Performance
- IR Events
- ●IR Library
- Corporate Stock- and Bond-related Information
- Frequently Asked Questions



https://www.co-jsp.co.jp/english/ir/



### Sustainability

- •Message from the President
- Sustainability Management
- Environment
- Society
- Corporate Governance
- Responsible Care
- Stakeholder Engagement



https://www.co-jsp.co.jp/english/sustainability/

